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Held at Penshurst

Off-Road Club
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Race 0  All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Cat  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Result Margin

1 109 Anthony JONES Senior 0:42.22 0:41.23 0:40.94 0:40.94 -

2 74 Ben DEAKIN Senior 0:42.90 0:42.74 0:42.37 0:42.37 1.43

3 131 Billy WRIGHT-MOSELY Senior 0:46.24 0:42.50 0:43.29 0:42.50 1.56

4 89 George AMOS Senior 0:42.59 0:42.74 0:42.98 0:42.59 1.65

5 139 Simon KETTLE Senior 0:44.67 0:58.60 0:42.60 0:42.60 1.66

6 70 Josh LOWE Youth 0:42.72 0:42.64 0:44.55 0:42.64 1.70

7 106 Jack CHEDMAN Junior 0:42.95 0:42.82 0:43.37 0:42.82 1.88

8 116 Christian HATCHER Master 0:43.00 0:43.98 0:42.84 0:42.84 1.90

9 115 Nick BUCKLEY Senior 0:43.16 0:42.96 0:49.44 0:42.96 2.02

10 132 Jake WARD Junior 0:59.03 0:43.49 0:43.12 0:43.12 2.18

11 96 Tim KEMP Master 0:43.72 0:43.85 0:43.58 0:43.58 2.64

12 86 Liam McGOWAN Junior 0:44.75 0:43.97 0:43.69 0:43.69 2.75

13 120 James AVEIL Youth 0:43.72 0:54.15 0:44.77 0:43.72 2.78

14 110 Darrel HARRIS Senior 0:46.17 0:43.83 0:43.86 0:43.83 2.89

15 88 Jonathan WARD Senior 0:44.25 0:44.89 0:44.32 0:44.25 3.31

16 98 Mike SMITH Senior 0:44.26 0:44.68 0:44.53 0:44.26 3.32

17 85 Ben SMURTHWAITE Junior 0:44.36 0:45.05 0:44.96 0:44.36 3.42

18 118 Marcus WILDMAN Master 0:44.69 0:44.43 0:44.44 0:44.43 3.49

19 105 Christy McGOWAN Senior 0:45.48 0:44.43 0:44.78 0:44.43 3.49

20 117 Paul BRANTON Master 0:44.52 0:44.88 0:45.60 0:44.52 3.58

21 92 Iain WILKINSON Veteran 0:44.54 0:45.11 0:45.06 0:44.54 3.60

22 99 Chris BORHAM Master 0:44.87 0:45.29 0:44.57 0:44.57 3.63

23 111 Alex THATCHER Junior 0:44.89 0:45.79 0:45.53 0:44.89 3.95

24 80 John PORTEUS Senior 0:45.36 0:44.97 0:47.01 0:44.97 4.03

25 97 Oliver METCALFE Senior 0:45.60 0:44.99 0:45.68 0:44.99 4.05

26 126 Kev SYKES Veteran 0:53.76 0:45.12 1:07.08 0:45.12 4.18

27 130 Jon LEE Senior 0:45.67 0:45.25 DNF 0:45.25 4.31

28 65 Richard GILBERT Master 0:46.56 0:45.54 0:45.84 0:45.54 4.60

29 107 Adam THOMAS Junior 0:51.04 0:46.91 0:45.82 0:45.82 4.88

30 66 Ryan BLANDFORD Senior 0:47.93 0:46.12 0:46.29 0:46.12 5.18

31 93 Henry WOODS Youth 0:46.19 0:55.39 0:46.44 0:46.19 5.25

32 76 Seb HUDSON Youth 0:46.33 0:46.61 0:51.18 0:46.33 5.39

33 81 Andrew MASON Junior 0:47.27 0:46.44 0:47.80 0:46.44 5.50

34 135 Edward CARTER Junior 0:46.63 0:46.80 0:47.13 0:46.63 5.69

35 68 Jake ROE Junior 0:46.63 0:46.87 0:47.78 0:46.63 5.69

36 129 Shawn WHITMORE Senior 0:47.32 0:57.37 0:46.81 0:46.81 5.87

37 108 Neil CALTON Veteran 0:47.07 0:47.89 0:46.86 0:46.86 5.92

38 83 Brad FERREARA Master 0:48.80 0:46.99 0:48.41 0:46.99 6.05

39 101 Neil KEMP Master 0:47.92 0:47.02 0:47.09 0:47.02 6.08

40 82 Jamws DOWN Youth 0:47.83 0:47.70 0:47.14 0:47.14 6.20

41 102 Matthew JAMES Senior 0:47.18 0:47.35 0:47.93 0:47.18 6.24

42 90 Liam BAYFIELD Senior 0:48.90 0:47.52 0:47.46 0:47.46 6.52

43 112 Kyle HARDY Senior 0:48.23 0:47.46 0:47.87 0:47.46 6.52

44 119 Lee SIMS Youth 0:47.59 0:50.10 0:54.94 0:47.59 6.65

45 104 Gareth PARR Senior 0:48.27 0:47.62 0:52.71 0:47.62 6.68

46 134 Matt CROUCH Junior 0:51.61 1:02.18 0:47.82 0:47.82 6.88

47 77 Chris HOLLOWAY Senior 0:54.49 0:48.01 Scratch 0:48.01 7.07

48 67 Nick THORPE Senior 0:50.39 0:48.11 0:48.66 0:48.11 7.17

49 94 Deke STRENTZ Senior 0:50.75 0:49.14 0:48.93 0:48.93 7.99

50 78 Arran SMITH Junior 0:51.63 0:50.05 0:49.25 0:49.25 8.31

51 79 Dominic MANN Senior 0:50.57 0:49.31 0:50.35 0:49.31 8.37

52 100 Gareth LAKE Senior 0:59.45 0:49.96 DNF 0:49.96 9.02

53 103 Ronnie HANNAH Senior 0:51.60 0:51.07 0:50.63 0:50.63 9.69

54 137 Julian ROBERTS Senior 1:02.39 0:53.16 0:50.78 0:50.78 9.84

55 127 John CARTER Senior 0:55.84 0:53.68 0:50.93 0:50.93 9.99

56 87 Richard BAYFIELD Senior 0:51.29 0:51.48 0:52.48 0:51.29 10.35

57 84 Jason FERREIRA Master 0:51.60 0:51.71 0:58.53 0:51.60 10.66
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58 75 Jaidon SMITH Youth 0:51.67 0:52.10 0:56.86 0:51.67 10.73

59 121 Jack AKEHURST Youth 0:53.52 0:53.39 0:51.77 0:51.77 10.83

60 114 Mike SLOMAN Senior 0:54.04 0:52.26 0:51.95 0:51.95 11.01

61 136 Max PLUMMER Junior 1:19.51 1:01.51 0:55.10 0:55.10 14.16

62 128 Ben RADLEY Youth 0:55.26 0:55.66 0:55.66 0:55.26 14.32

63 71 Conor INGHAM Youth Scratch Scratch 0:56.07 0:56.07 15.13

64 133 Jake CROUCH Youth 0:57.09 0:58.67 0:57.16 0:57.09 16.15

65 122 Stewart HILL Youth 0:59.63 0:59.20 1:00.50 0:59.20 18.26

66 124 Adam MILL Youth 1:15.16 1:04.04 0:59.83 0:59.83 18.89

67 113 Chris RELF Senior 1:01.66 1:01.91 0:59.91 0:59.91 18.97

68 73 Alex LAWLER Veteran 1:00.68 Scratch 1:02.34 1:00.68 19.74

69 95 Anna GLOWINSKI Women 1:05.40 1:04.03 1:03.49 1:03.49 22.55

70 138 Arran MILLS Senior 1:20.25 1:07.06 1:04.01 1:04.01 23.07

71 72 Fred SELLWOOD Youth 1:05.47 1:05.70 1:05.22 1:05.22 24.28

72 91 Rhys HOOPER Youth 1:05.50 1:33.00 1:29.61 1:05.50 24.56

73 123 Terri-Anne BUSBRIDGE Women 1:09.57 1:09.88 1:19.77 1:09.57 28.63

74 125 Ewa BANACH Women 1:21.14 1:21.14 1:23.35 1:21.14 40.20

Race 1  Youth Men 12-16

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Result Margin

1 70 Josh LOWE 0:42.72 0:42.64 0:44.55 0:42.64 -

2 120 James AVEIL 0:43.72 0:54.15 0:44.77 0:43.72 1.08

3 93 Henry WOODS 0:46.19 0:55.39 0:46.44 0:46.19 3.55

4 76 Seb HUDSON 0:46.33 0:46.61 0:51.18 0:46.33 3.69

5 82 Jamws DOWN 0:47.83 0:47.70 0:47.14 0:47.14 4.50

6 119 Lee SIMS 0:47.59 0:50.10 0:54.94 0:47.59 4.95

7 75 Jaidon SMITH 0:51.67 0:52.10 0:56.86 0:51.67 9.03

8 121 Jack AKEHURST 0:53.52 0:53.39 0:51.77 0:51.77 9.13

9 128 Ben RADLEY 0:55.26 0:55.66 0:55.66 0:55.26 12.62

10 71 Conor INGHAM Scratch Scratch 0:56.07 0:56.07 13.43

11 133 Jake CROUCH 0:57.09 0:58.67 0:57.16 0:57.09 14.45

12 122 Stewart HILL 0:59.63 0:59.20 1:00.50 0:59.20 16.56

13 124 Adam MILL 1:15.16 1:04.04 0:59.83 0:59.83 17.19

14 72 Fred SELLWOOD 1:05.47 1:05.70 1:05.22 1:05.22 22.58

15 91 Rhys HOOPER 1:05.50 1:33.00 1:29.61 1:05.50 22.86

Race 2  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Result Margin

1 106 Jack CHEDMAN 0:42.95 0:42.82 0:43.37 0:42.82 -

2 132 Jake WARD 0:59.03 0:43.49 0:43.12 0:43.12 0.30

3 86 Liam McGOWAN 0:44.75 0:43.97 0:43.69 0:43.69 0.87

4 85 Ben SMURTHWAITE 0:44.36 0:45.05 0:44.96 0:44.36 1.54

5 111 Alex THATCHER 0:44.89 0:45.79 0:45.53 0:44.89 2.07

6 107 Adam THOMAS 0:51.04 0:46.91 0:45.82 0:45.82 3.00

7 81 Andrew MASON 0:47.27 0:46.44 0:47.80 0:46.44 3.62

8 135 Edward CARTER 0:46.63 0:46.80 0:47.13 0:46.63 3.81

9 68 Jake ROE 0:46.63 0:46.87 0:47.78 0:46.63 3.81

10 134 Matt CROUCH 0:51.61 1:02.18 0:47.82 0:47.82 5.00

11 78 Arran SMITH 0:51.63 0:50.05 0:49.25 0:49.25 6.43

12 136 Max PLUMMER 1:19.51 1:01.51 0:55.10 0:55.10 12.28
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Race 4  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Result Margin

1 116 Christian HATCHER 0:43.00 0:43.98 0:42.84 0:42.84 -

2 96 Tim KEMP 0:43.72 0:43.85 0:43.58 0:43.58 0.74

3 118 Marcus WILDMAN 0:44.69 0:44.43 0:44.44 0:44.43 1.59

4 117 Paul BRANTON 0:44.52 0:44.88 0:45.60 0:44.52 1.68

5 99 Chris BORHAM 0:44.87 0:45.29 0:44.57 0:44.57 1.73

6 65 Richard GILBERT 0:46.56 0:45.54 0:45.84 0:45.54 2.70

7 83 Brad FERREARA 0:48.80 0:46.99 0:48.41 0:46.99 4.15

8 101 Neil KEMP 0:47.92 0:47.02 0:47.09 0:47.02 4.18

9 84 Jason FERREIRA 0:51.60 0:51.71 0:58.53 0:51.60 8.76

Race 5  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Result Margin

1 92 Iain WILKINSON 0:44.54 0:45.11 0:45.06 0:44.54 -

2 126 Kev SYKES 0:53.76 0:45.12 1:07.08 0:45.12 0.58

3 108 Neil CALTON 0:47.07 0:47.89 0:46.86 0:46.86 2.32

4 73 Alex LAWLER 1:00.68 Scratch 1:02.34 1:00.68 16.14

Race 6  Senior Men 19 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Result Margin

1 109 Anthony JONES 0:42.22 0:41.23 0:40.94 0:40.94 -

2 74 Ben DEAKIN 0:42.90 0:42.74 0:42.37 0:42.37 1.43

3 131 Billy WRIGHT-MOSELY 0:46.24 0:42.50 0:43.29 0:42.50 1.56

4 89 George AMOS 0:42.59 0:42.74 0:42.98 0:42.59 1.65

5 139 Simon KETTLE 0:44.67 0:58.60 0:42.60 0:42.60 1.66

6 115 Nick BUCKLEY 0:43.16 0:42.96 0:49.44 0:42.96 2.02

7 110 Darrel HARRIS 0:46.17 0:43.83 0:43.86 0:43.83 2.89

8 88 Jonathan WARD 0:44.25 0:44.89 0:44.32 0:44.25 3.31

9 98 Mike SMITH 0:44.26 0:44.68 0:44.53 0:44.26 3.32

10 105 Christy McGOWAN 0:45.48 0:44.43 0:44.78 0:44.43 3.49

11 80 John PORTEUS 0:45.36 0:44.97 0:47.01 0:44.97 4.03

12 97 Oliver METCALFE 0:45.60 0:44.99 0:45.68 0:44.99 4.05

13 130 Jon LEE 0:45.67 0:45.25 DNF 0:45.25 4.31

14 66 Ryan BLANDFORD 0:47.93 0:46.12 0:46.29 0:46.12 5.18

15 129 Shawn WHITMORE 0:47.32 0:57.37 0:46.81 0:46.81 5.87

16 102 Matthew JAMES 0:47.18 0:47.35 0:47.93 0:47.18 6.24

17 90 Liam BAYFIELD 0:48.90 0:47.52 0:47.46 0:47.46 6.52

18 112 Kyle HARDY 0:48.23 0:47.46 0:47.87 0:47.46 6.52

19 104 Gareth PARR 0:48.27 0:47.62 0:52.71 0:47.62 6.68

20 77 Chris HOLLOWAY 0:54.49 0:48.01 Scratch 0:48.01 7.07

21 67 Nick THORPE 0:50.39 0:48.11 0:48.66 0:48.11 7.17

22 94 Deke STRENTZ 0:50.75 0:49.14 0:48.93 0:48.93 7.99

23 79 Dominic MANN 0:50.57 0:49.31 0:50.35 0:49.31 8.37

24 100 Gareth LAKE 0:59.45 0:49.96 DNF 0:49.96 9.02

25 103 Ronnie HANNAH 0:51.60 0:51.07 0:50.63 0:50.63 9.69

26 137 Julian ROBERTS 1:02.39 0:53.16 0:50.78 0:50.78 9.84

27 127 John CARTER 0:55.84 0:53.68 0:50.93 0:50.93 9.99

28 87 Richard BAYFIELD 0:51.29 0:51.48 0:52.48 0:51.29 10.35

29 114 Mike SLOMAN 0:54.04 0:52.26 0:51.95 0:51.95 11.01

30 113 Chris RELF 1:01.66 1:01.91 0:59.91 0:59.91 18.97

31 138 Arran MILLS 1:20.25 1:07.06 1:04.01 1:04.01 23.07

Race 7  Women 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Result Margin

1 95 Anna GLOWINSKI 1:05.40 1:04.03 1:03.49 1:03.49 -

2 123 Terri-Anne BUSBRIDGE 1:09.57 1:09.88 1:19.77 1:09.57 6.08

3 125 Ewa BANACH 1:21.14 1:21.14 1:23.35 1:21.14 17.65
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